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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of END
PRISON INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, et al.

Hearing Examiner File No.: MUP-17-001

DPD Project No. 3020845
From a decision by the Director,
Department of Planning and Development,
on a Master Use Permit

)
)
)
§
) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
)

)

I, Jessie Sherwood, declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington,
that | am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington, that | am over
the age of eighteen, that | am not a party to this lawsuit, and that on March 3d, 2017, | caused the

appellants’ Motion for Reconsideration to be served on the following in the manner indicated:

Elizabeth Anderson O Messenger

Alicia Reise _ _
Seattle City Attorney’s Office O U.S. Mail (postage prepaid)
701 51 Ave., Ste. 2050 .

Seattle, WA 98104 x E-mail

liza.anderson@seattle.gov
alicia.reise@seattle.gov
laurie.menzel @seattle.gov

Jack McCullough O Messenger

Laura Conley _ _
Courtney Kaylor O U.S. Mail (postage prepaid)
McCullough Hill Leary PS

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 X E-mail

Seattle, WA 98104
jack@mbhseattle.com
Icounley@mbhseattle.com
courtney@mhseattle.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 SMITH & LOWNEY, P.L.L.C.

2317 EAST JOHN STREET
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98112
(206) 860-2883
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Christy Craig

Monica Erickson

King County Prosecuting Attorney’s
Office

Civil Division

W400 King County Courthouse

516 Third Ave.

Seattle, WA 98104
Cristy.Craig@kingcounty.gov
Monica.Erickson@kingcounty.gov

O Messenger

O U.S. Mail (postage prepaid)

X E-mail

DATED this 3d day of March, 2017, in Seattle, Washington.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2

SMITH & LOWNEY, P.L.L.C.
2317 EAST JOHN STREET
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98112
(206) 860-2883



